

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 728
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “(1)”; in the same line, strike “SHALL” and substitute “WHERE APPROPRIATE, MAY”; in the same line, after “INCLUDE” insert “: (1)”; in line 12, strike the period and substitute “; AND”; and in line 13, strike “DEPARTMENT SHALL SOLICIT” and substitute “SOLICITATION OF”.